

**PRICE**

Any quantities shown are estimated only for bid canvassing purposes. Freight charges shall be included in all pricing.

NO.	ITEM	JOERNS REPLACEMENT PART NO.	UOM	QTY	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
<b>UCTX Parts</b>						
1	Bumper, Wire Foam 80"	11012608AL	EA	24	\$ 39.00	\$ 936.00
2	Kit, Bushing Rivet Replacement	39000052	EA	4	\$ 19.99	\$ 79.96
3	Kit, Control Box	39000967	EA	4	\$ 265.00	\$ 1060.00
4	Kit, Cover, Staff Control	39001115	EA	6	\$ 24.00	\$ 144.00
5	Kit, Hand Pendant Holder	N717	EA	36	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,224.00
6	UCTX Food Board w/o Staff Control	SVC PANEL	EA	8	\$ 85.00	\$ 680.00
7	Kit, Staff Control, Advanced	39001113	EA	6	\$ 253.00	\$ 1,518.00
8	Main Control Box	39000804	EA	3	\$ 337.00	\$ 1,011.00
9	Class II Power Cord	11012943	EA	12	\$ 52.00	\$ 624.00
10	PC Board, Basic Staff Control	11011775	EA	6	\$ 193.00	\$ 1,158.00
11	Pendant (U770 bed), Phone Connector	11011474	EA	12	\$ 107.00	\$ 1,284.00
12	Pendant (UCTX bed), advanced	11012840	EA	24	\$ 122.00	\$ 2,928.00
13	Mattress Stop	N517	EA	12	\$ 38.00	\$ 456.00
14	Pad, Stop, Knee, Leg	11011331	EA	48	\$ 9.50	\$ 456.00
15	Weldment, Knee Section	24006325AI	EA	2	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00
16	Weldment, Foot Section	24006116AI	EA	2	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00
17	Weldment, Back Section	24006114AL	EA	2	\$ 195.00	\$ 390.00
18	Roller and Hub Kit	39000792	EA	6	\$ 33.00	\$ 198.00
19	Side Rail Holders	39001040	EA	12	\$ 9.99	\$ 119.88
20	Kit, Mattress Deck Bearing	39000802	EA	8	\$ 46.00	\$ 368.00
<b>770 Parts</b>						
21	Staff Controller	11010490	EA	12	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,640.00
22	PC Board, Basic Staff Control	11011775	EA	6	\$ 193.00	\$ 1,158.00
23	770 Footboard w/o Staff Control	SVC PANEL	EA	6	\$ 85.00	\$ 510.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>						<b>\$20,042.84</b>

